
BARC South Western Centre  -  Gurston Down Speed Hill Climb NATIONAL 27/28th Aug 2016

seconds
Class F - PORSCHE CLUB NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIP
Peter Turnbull (Porsche 911 GT3 Cup) 29/5/16 34.42

17 Paul Howells 36.2740.27 36.27

16 Andy Norris 36.7137.61 36.71

18 Jonathan Williamson 38.4239.62 38.42

15 Robert Lancaster-Gaye 40.2140.21 40.95

14 Simon Tarling 42.7143.64 42.71

19 Peter Turnbull N/S N/S

seconds
Class 4a - ROADGOING SERIES  PRODUCTION CARS UP TO 2000 c.c.
Adam Greenen (Honda Civic) 19/6/16 37.26

26 Adam Greenen 38.2840.32 38.28

25 Paul Webster 39.8841.82 39.88

20 Richard Brant 40.7942.42 40.79

23 Shaun Fudge 42.1743.32 42.17

22 Anthony Record 43.0844.93 43.08

21 John Davey 44.4864.19 44.48

24 Steve Harris N/S N/S

seconds
Class 4b - ROADGOING SERIES  PRODUCTION CARS OVER 2000 c.c.
Stephen Moore (Mitsubishi Evo6) 24/7/16 33.31

27 Jamie Powell N/S N/S

seconds
Class 4c - ROADGOING SPECIALIST  PRODUCTION CARS
Darren Luke (Caterham 7 Hayabusa ) 27/5/12 31.66

32 Allan Warburton 34.8738.67 34.87

732 David Warburton 35.1638.19 35.16

29 Adrian Lewis 37.0540.50 37.05

30 Raymond Lohr 37.5140.43 37.51

31 David Wilson N/S N/S

seconds
Class 7 - MODIFIED SERIES PRODUCTION CARS UP TO 1400 c.c.
James White (Austin Mini Clubman) 8/9/13 35.41

37 Neil Turner 36.3639.91 36.36

33 Eric Morrey 36.9939.17 36.99

38 James White 37.7338.87 37.73

36 Andrew Russell 39.3176.70 39.31

35 Julian Harber 41.6344.70 41.63

34 David Bean 42.6744.75 42.67

seconds
Class 7a - MODIFIED SERIES MINI (Yamaha 1000cc Bike Engine)
TBA 0

39 Richard Wood 40.5543.04 40.55

seconds
Class 8 - MODIFIED SERIES PRODUCTION CARS 1401-2000 c.c.
Keith Murray (Audi 80 Quattro) 22/7/12 32.58

42 Colin Satchell 35.4637.31 35.46

40 Christian Evans 40.0041.83 40.00

41 Dee Stapley N/S N/S

seconds
Class 9 - MODIFIED SERIES PRODUCTION CARS OVER 2000 c.c.
Stephen Moore (Mitsubishi Evo 6) 19/7/15 32.72

48 Simon Purcell 34.8239.12 34.82

49 Geoff Twemlow 36.5138.68 36.51

45 Mark Walker 37.0141.16 37.01

46 Tim Painter 37.4238.62 37.42

746 Andrew Fraser 40.1640.16 43.48

44 Hannah Stapley N/S N/S

744 Stephanie Colvin N/S N/S

seconds
Class 11 - MODIFIED SPECIALIST PRODUCTION CARS
Mike Rudge (Westfield SEi) 19/4/09 30.91

55 Antony Orchard 33.0435.52 33.04

56 Mike Rudge 33.2935.39 33.29

53 Simon Jenks 33.7136.37 33.71

54 Adam Phelps 33.7535.47 33.75

754 John Phelps 36.1237.94 36.12

52 Terry Luff 39.4439.44 FAIL

51 Colin Way N/S N/S

seconds
Class 13 - HISTORICALLY INTERESTING
Richard Jones (Brabham BT29X) 22/7/12 32.54

63 Fyrth Crosse 34.7364.87 34.73

61 Hugh Kemp 37.0738.29 37.07

59 Mike Broome 37.9343.81 37.93

62 Geoff Hunt 38.2141.47 38.21

58 Jeremy Smithson 41.3245.01 41.32

760 Amanda George N/S N/S

60 Richard George N/S N/S

seconds
Class 15 - SPORTS LIBRE CARS UP TO 2000 c.c.
Graham Wynn (Force LM001) 25/8/13 28.3

66 Peter Steel 37.0237.02 37.96

65 Paul Batey 41.73FAIL 41.73

68 Peter Sexton N/S N/S

768 Jonathan Gates N/S N/S

67 Tim Pitfield N/S N/S

seconds
Class 16 - SPORTS LIBRE CARS OVER 2000 c.c.
Nic Mann (Mannic Beattie) 24/7/16 27.26

71 Allan McDonald 31.5734.30 31.57

72 Keith Diggle 32.5235.25 32.52

70 Paul Punnett N/S N/S

seconds
Class 19 - RACING CARS 601-1100 c.c.
Rob Barksfield (P.C.D. Saxon) 18/7/04 28.93

88 Simon Fidoe 30.7433.46 30.74

87 Simon Andrews 31.2335.48 31.23

82 Harry Pick 31.3834.52 31.38

89 Adam Steel 31.5534.89 31.55

75 Martin Jones 31.5834.52 31.58

90 Steve Owen 31.7234.68 31.72

74 Jack Cottrill 31.7835.62 31.78

83 Olivia Cooper 32.2936.71 32.29

787 Bernard Kevill 32.5733.33 32.57

783 Liam Cooper 32.6733.69 32.67

76 Ian Fugett 32.7135.38 32.71

85 Lindsay Summers 33.2338.05 33.23

84 Tony Levitt 33.2642.59 33.26

81 Murray Wakeham 33.8036.42 33.80

80 Wil Ker 34.4436.10 34.44

790 Lynn Owen 34.5136.91 34.51

780 Ben Hamer 35.2837.44 35.28

77 Gregory Barton 35.3637.59 35.36

79 Steve Boother 36.2139.50 36.21

781 Alan Joy 36.7637.48 36.76

78 Stephen Loadsman N/S N/S

86 James Moore N/S N/S

seconds
Class 20a - FORMULA FORD RACING CARS UP TO 1600 c.c.
Simon McBeath (Swift SC92F) 24/7/16 36.3

94 Tony Wiltshire 37.1240.50 37.12

95 Simon Mcbeath 37.3241.17 37.32

91 Russell Haynes 38.6340.91 38.63

793 Roger Moran 38.7240.73 38.72

92 Mark Alley 38.7742.34 38.77

794 Hannah Wiltshire 39.2940.65 39.29

93 Samantha Lester 39.4142.83 39.41

791 Mark Haynes 40.2642.66 40.26

seconds
Class 20b - RACING CARS UP TO 1985

96 John Hewett 34.7739.12 34.77

796 Mat Morrison 35.4537.78 35.45

seconds
Class 20 - RACING CARS 1101 - 1600 C.C.
Jos Goodyear (GWR Raptor) 26/8/12 27.66

105 Edward Hollier 28.7232.62 28.72

103 Richard Spedding 29.5532.99 29.55

104 Sean Gould 29.7932.95 29.79

904 Eynon Price 29.8033.34 29.80

98 Pete Hammock 32.7435.87 32.74

101 Phil Cooke 33.5439.96 33.54

100 Ian Tucker 34.9345.83 34.93

902 Caroline Ryder N/S N/S

102 Mathew Ryder N/S N/S

99 Neal Coles N/S N/S

seconds
Class 21a - RACING CARS 1601-2000 c.c. (Normally Aspirated)
Trevor Willis (OMS CF04) 29/5/05 25.91

109 Tim Davies 30.3833.22 30.38

110 Tim Elmer 30.7136.43 30.71

107 Gary Stephens 32.6137.51 32.61

909 Bill Morris 32.7138.92 32.71

907 Gavin Stephens 34.8540.53 34.85

908 Tricia Davis N/S N/S

108 Terry Davis N/S N/S

seconds
Class 21b - RACING CARS 1601-2000 c.c. (Forced Induction)
Jos Goodyear (GWR Rapter) 24/8/14 25.91

914 Peter Marsh 28.3732.46 28.37

6 Dave Uren 28.44FAIL 28.44

114 Simon Marsh 28.8133.17 28.81

113 Paul Haimes 29.0731.58 29.07

112 Kelvin Broad 29.7234.73 29.72

706 Nicola Menzies 30.6934.58 30.69

seconds
Class 22 - RACING CARS OVER 2000 c.c.
Scott Moran (Gould GR61X) 28/8/11 25.56

2 Trevor Willis 27.0731.26 27.07 FTD

3 Wallace Menzies 27.3031.56 27.30

4 Scott Moran 27.4431.30 27.44

118 Oliver Tomlin 27.92N/S 27.92

119 Jason Mourant 28.0032.32 28.00

116 Graham Wynn 28.7832.38 28.78

117 Terry Graves 29.50N/S 29.50

917 Tony Hunt 31.0536.64 31.05

918 Sandra Tomlin 32.4536.44 32.45

7 Will Hall N/S N/S

seconds
Class 23a - SBD H.S.A. SPEED CHAMPIONSHIP - Saloons & Sports Cars
Colin Satchell (Peugeot 205) 24/8/14 33.15

122 James Robertson 37.7938.48 37.79

121 Colin Bowdidge 41.9944.40 41.99

125 David Newman 42.3642.36 54.36

124 Ken Morris 42.9645.59 42.96

123 Andrew Till 43.6444.73 43.64

926 Sarah Davies 45.4547.70 45.45

126 Colin Davies 45.8246.58 45.82

seconds
Class 4a MX5 - ROADGOING SERIES  PRODUCTION CARS UP TO 2000 c.c.
Mark Crookall (Mazda MX5) 24/7/16 41.01

133 Dean Cubitt 42.2944.21 42.29

129 Chris Burley 43.6444.87 43.64

130 Mark Holloway 44.3447.01 44.34

132 Mark Jones 45.5845.58 45.83

seconds
Class 3 - SOUTH WEST CENTRE NATIONAL B
Pete Hammock (OMS CF04) 24/05/15 31.55

149 Steve Holland 33.1637.53 33.16

150 Martin Watson 34.6938.11 34.69

145 Dave Lord 35.0437.63 35.04

151 James Gibson 36.3936.39 67.26

148 Jennie Stangle 38.1740.80 38.17

135 Jeffrey Way 39.3447.64 39.34

144 Kevin Thomas 40.8842.64 40.88

139 Alex England 41.0544.05 41.05

141 John Watson 41.4944.55 41.49

147 Daniel Clazey 42.9344.63 42.93

142 Adrian Biggs 42.9645.69 42.96

138 Mark Parrett 43.5046.25 43.50

134 Jonathan Penton 43.6444.35 43.64

723 Sarah Fudge 44.3745.37 44.37

131 Richard Glindon 45.5445.54 45.93

136 Dale Bazley 47.1948.09 47.19

137 Jason Martin 49.0450.85 49.04



140 Gordon Weston N/S N/S


